UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE
DAIRY PROGRAMS

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021-8471
Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

10050 N 25th Ave., Ste. 302
Phoenix, AZ 85021-1664
Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

E-mail: ma@fmma.net

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131
November 2012

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ ($0.85)
Butterfat 2/ $2.0218
Protein 2/ $3.7172
Other Solids 2/ $0.4624
Nonfat Solids 3/ $1.3330
Skim 1/ $14.00
Butterfat 2/ $2.0451
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $19.98 $20.67

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 45.10% 187,166,727 34.21% 119,834,575
Class 7.86% 32,610,582 8.96% 31,395,760
Class Il 10.90% 45,236,727 24.98% 87,498,221
Class IV 36.14% 149,958,689 31.85% 111,538,871
Total Producer Milk 414,972,725 350,267,427
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 3.915% 3.639%
Protein 3.230%
Other Solids 5.707%
Solids-Not-Fat 8.937%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value
Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$36,495,760.06
$10,956,151.55
$10,317,545.07
$32,232,688.24
$90,002,144.92
($93,529,468.98)
($3,527,324.06)

$23,778,727.51
$10,904,615.80

$22,839,631.54

$15,695,353.42

$73,218,328.27
($25,943,199.54)
$47,275,128.73

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

46%

22%

35%
18%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.

Released:

December 12, 2012

William A. Wise
Market Administrator




MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR NOVEMBER 2012

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

November 2012

October 2012

November 2011

November 2012
Change From

1/ 1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 414,972,725 421,555,101 660,777,003 -1.56% -37.20%
Daily Deliveries 13,832,424 13,598,552 22,025,900 1.72% -37.20%
Number of Producers 450 450 625
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 30,739 30,219 35,241 1.72% -12.77%
Class | Producer Milk 187,166,727 192,398,161 192,384,142 -2.72% -2.71%
Class | Utilization (%) 45.10% 45.64% 29.11%
Class | Daily Usage 6,238,891 6,206,392 6,412,805 0.52% -2.71%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $19.98 $19.18 $18.77 $0.80 $1.21
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $21.71 $20.87 $20.66 $0.84 $1.05

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.915% 3.870% 3.917%

Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.230% 3.233% 3.318%

Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.707% 5.710% 5.709%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

November 2012

October 2012

November 2011

November 2012
Change From

Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 350,267,427 342,881,545 359,866,729 2.15% -2.67%
Daily Deliveries 11,675,581 11,060,695 11,995,558 5.56% -2.67%
Number of Producers 98 98 98
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 119,139 112,864 122,404 5.56% -2.67%
Class | Producer Milk 119,834,575 123,077,903 121,746,579 -2.64% -1.57%
Class | Utilization (%) 34.21% 35.90% 33.83%
Class | Daily Usage 3,994,486 3,970,255 4,058,219 0.61% -1.57%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $20.67 $20.23 $19.31| $0.44 $1.36
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $20.93 $20.42 $19.51 $0.51 $1.42

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.639% 3.598% 3.609%

Numbers in Bold/ltalics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




