UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021-8471

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAMS

Phoenix, AZ 85021-1664 Phone: (602) 547-2909

10050 N 25th Ave., Ste. 302

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Fax: (602) 547-2906 E-mail: ma@fmma.net

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS FO 124 and 131

November 2012

	Pacific Northwest	Arizona
Producer Prices *	FO 124	FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/	(\$0.85)	
Butterfat 2/	\$2.0218	
Protein 2/	\$3.7172	
Other Solids 2/	\$0.4624	
Nonfat Solids 3/	\$1.3330	
Skim 1/		\$14.00
Butterfat 2/		\$2.0451
Stat. Uniform Price 4/	\$19.98	\$20.67

Producer Milk Utilizations					
Class	Percent	Pounds	Percent	Pounds	
Class I	45.10%	187,166,727	34.21%	119,834,575	
Class II	7.86%	32,610,582	8.96%	31,395,760	
Class III	10.90%	45,236,727	24.98%	87,498,221	
Class IV	36.14%	149,958,689	31.85%	111,538,871	
Total Producer Milk		414,972,725		350,267,427	

Producer Milk Component Levels			
Butterfat	3.915%	3.639%	
Protein	3.230%		
Other Solids	5.707%		
Solids-Not-Fat	8.937%		

Computation of:	PPD (124)	Uniform Price (131)		
Class I	\$36,495,760.06	\$23,778,727.51		
Class II	\$10,956,151.55	\$10,904,615.80		
Class III	\$10,317,545.07	\$22,839,631.54		
Class IV	\$32,232,688.24	\$15,695,353.42		
Gross Value	\$90,002,144.92	\$73,218,328.27		
Net Adjustments	(\$93,529,468.98)	(\$25,943,199.54)		
Net Pool Value	(\$3,527,324.06)	\$47,275,128.73		

Class I	% Skim	46%	35%
	% Butterfat	22%	18%

^{*} Subject to applicable location adjustments.

Released: December 12, 2012 William A. Wise Market Administrator

^{1/} Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124, statistical uniform price represents the Class III price, plus the producer price differential. For FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the butterfat price.

MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR NOVEMBER 2012

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

				November 2012		
	November 2012	October 2012	November 2011	Change From		
	1/	1/		Month-Ago	Year-Ago	
Producer Deliveries	414,972,725	421,555,101	660,777,003	-1.56%	-37.20%	
Daily Deliveries	13,832,424	13,598,552	22,025,900	1.72%	-37.20%	
Number of Producers	450	450	625			
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	30,739	30,219	35,241	1.72%	-12.77%	
Class I Producer Milk	187,166,727	192,398,161	192,384,142	-2.72%	-2.71%	
Class I Utilization (%)	45.10%	45.64%	29.11%			
Class I Daily Usage	6,238,891	6,206,392	6,412,805	0.52%	-2.71%	
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$19.98	\$19.18	\$18.77	\$0.80	\$1.21	
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$21.71	\$20.87	\$20.66	\$0.84	\$1.05	
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.915%	3.870%	3.917%			
Avg. Pool Protein Test	3.230%	3.233%	3.318%			
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test	5.707%	5.710%	5.709%			

Arizona Order (FO 131)

				November 2012	
	November 2012	October 2012	November 2011	Change From	
				Month-Ago	Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries	350,267,427	342,881,545	359,866,729	2.15%	-2.67%
Daily Deliveries	11,675,581	11,060,695	11,995,558	5.56%	-2.67%
Number of Producers	98	98	98		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	119,139	112,864	122,404	5.56%	-2.67%
Class I Producer Milk	119,834,575	123,077,903	121,746,579	-2.64%	-1.57%
Class I Utilization (%)	34.21%	35.90%	33.83%		
Class I Daily Usage	3,994,486	3,970,255	4,058,219	0.61%	-1.57%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$20.67	\$20.23	\$19.31	\$0.44	\$1.36
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$20.93	\$20. <i>4</i> 2	\$19.51	\$0.51	\$1.42
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.639%	3.598%	3.609%		

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.